2001-17   DECEMBER 2001 Printed in U.S.A. -   2001, Mercury Marine Page 1 of 5
No. 2001-17
WARRANTY INFORMATION SERVICE INFORMATION
Bravo Gear Change
Models
ALL Bravo One / Two and Three Including Bravo One XZ (Excluding the Bravo XR)
Situation
The Bravo driveshaft housing gears and kits available from Mercury Precision Parts / Quick-

The following gasoline engine replacement pinion gears, previously sold separately, will be
made N.L.A. Pinion gears will only be available as part of a gear set. See the following chart
for ordering information.
Old Pinion Gear Number Replacement Gear Sets
For S/N 0K091000
and Above
For S/N 0F730000
and Below
43-826642T (32 / 27 tooth count) 43-883473A3 43-883473A4
43-815661T (29 / 27 tooth count) 43-883476A3 43-883476A4
43-818664T (30 / 23 tooth count) 43-883479A3 43-883479A4
BRAVO GEAR CHANGE
2001–17   DECEMBER 2001 Page 3 of 5
Replacement Gear Set Parts List
43-883473A4, 43-883476A4, 43-883479A4
Description Qty. Part Number
Bearing/Gear/Clutch Assembly 1
Gear Tooth Count 32 / 27 43-883473A4
Gear Tooth Count 29 / 27 43-883476A4
Gear Tooth Count 30 / 23 43-883479A4
Yoke and Cam Assembly 1 806552A2
Shift Shaft 1 12711
Screw 2 10-38615
Thrust Bearing 2 31-861787